Owatonna Public Schools
School Board Meeting
Monday, August 25, 2025

5:30 p.m.

The Board is asked to take action in a single motion, but the Board may separate out any individual items if
they so choose. Roll call vote is required.

a) New Employees/Positions

Name

Anderson, Sara
Andrews, Amanda
Austin, Ashlie
Beadell, Brian
Borrego Enriquez, Alma
Dolan, Angela
Hawkins, Brent
Kain, Christa
Kotas, Nicole
Kubista, Abigail
Mendoza, Pricilla
Morales, Stacie
Powers, Ryan
Rigge, Honey
Robeck, Melissa
Rosen, Nicole
Smith, Jason
Starman, Sarah

Position

Girls Varsity/JV Tennis Coach
Volleyball Coach

Volleyball Coach

Robotics Coach

Classroom EA

Volleyball Coach

Football Coach

Health Office Nurse

Student Council Head Advisor
Journey Teacher

Special Ed Para

SAC Site Supervisor

Football Coach

K-5 Classroom EA LTS
Special Ed Para

4th Grade Teacher

Varsity Asst Gymnastics Coach
Cook/Cashier

b) Transfer/Contract Modifications

Name

Gutierrez, Guadalupe

Schoenbauer, Brandice

Position

Transfer from Special Ed Para to
Nonlicensed Sub

Transfer from Cook/Cashier to Kitchen

Manager

c) Resignations/Retirements/Terminations

Name

Hartle, Logan
Heller, Jaylen
Surrett, Sabrina

Position

SAC Program Asst
9th Grade Girls Softball Coach
Special Ed Para

Location

OHS
OMS
OMS
OMS
OMS
OMS
OMS
OHS
OMS
DW
OMS
McKinley
OMS
McKinley
Wilson
Wilson
OHS
McKinley

Location

DW

McKinley

Location

Lincoln
OHS
Washington

Effective Date

8/11/25
8/25/25
8/25/25
9/8/25
8/25/25
8/25/25
8/18/25
9/15/25
8/25/25
7/1/25
8/15/25
9/2/25
8/18/25
8/26-12/18/25
8/15/25
8/13/25
11/17/25
8/28/25

Change/Effective Date

9/1/25

8/20/25

Effective Date

8/18/25
8/7/25
6/6/25



d) Leave Requests

Last Name

Granados, Yara
McKay, Margo
Pineda, Kristi

Position

Classroom EA, McKinley & SAC
Program Asst

School Guidance Counselor
ABE Teacher

Location

Lincoln

OHS

Roosevelt

Effective Date

9/22-12/18/25
9/18-10/30/25
9/1/25-2/1/26



