## Owatonna Public Schools School Board Meeting Monday, August 25, 2025 5:30 p.m.

The Board is asked to take action in a single motion, but the Board may separate out any individual items if they so choose. Roll call vote is required.

### a) New Employees/Positions

<u>Name</u>	Position	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date
Anderson, Sara	Girls Varsity/JV Tennis Coach	OHS	8/11/25
Andrews, Amanda	Volleyball Coach	OMS	8/25/25
Austin, Ashlie	Volleyball Coach	OMS	8/25/25
Beadell, Brian	Robotics Coach	OMS	9/8/25
Borrego Enriquez, Alma	Classroom EA	OMS	8/25/25
Dolan, Angela	Volleyball Coach	OMS	8/25/25
Hawkins, Brent	Football Coach	OMS	8/18/25
Kain, Christa	Health Office Nurse	OHS	9/15/25
Kotas, Nicole	Student Council Head Advisor	OMS	8/25/25
Kubista, Abigail	Journey Teacher	DW	7/1/25
Mendoza, Pricilla	Special Ed Para	OMS	8/15/25
Morales, Stacie	SAC Site Supervisor	McKinley	9/2/25
Powers, Ryan	Football Coach	OMS	8/18/25
Rigge, Honey	K-5 Classroom EA LTS	McKinley	8/26-12/18/25
Robeck, Melissa	Special Ed Para	Wilson	8/15/25
Rosen, Nicole	4th Grade Teacher	Wilson	8/13/25
Smith, Jason	Varsity Asst Gymnastics Coach	OHS	11/17/25
Starman, Sarah	Cook/Cashier	McKinley	8/28/25

#### b) Transfer/Contract Modifications

<u>Name</u>	Position	Location	Change/Effective Date
Gutierrez, Guadalupe	Transfer from Special Ed Para to Nonlicensed Sub	DW	9/1/25
Schoenbauer, Brandice	Transfer from Cook/Cashier to Kitchen Manager	McKinley	8/20/25

### c) Resignations/Retirements/Terminations

<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date
Hartle, Logan	SAC Program Asst	Lincoln	8/18/25
Heller, Jaylen	9th Grade Girls Softball Coach	OHS	8/7/25
Surrett, Sabrina	Special Ed Para	Washington	6/6/25

# d) Leave Requests

<u>Last Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date
0 1 1	Classroom EA, McKinley & SAC	Lincoln	0/00 40/40/05
Granados, Yara	Program Asst		9/22-12/18/25
McKay, Margo	School Guidance Counselor	OHS	9/18-10/30/25
Pineda, Kristi	ABE Teacher	Roosevelt	9/1/25-2/1/26